# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASS	IGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	ENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ram Dayal Goyal	03/25/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ketera Software India Pvt. Ltd.	
Street Address:	Level 9, Prestige Obelisk, Kasturba Road	
City:	Bangalore	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560001	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12410465

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (856)374-0246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 856-266-5145 Email: ash@ipprocure.com Correspondent Name: Ashok Tankha Address Line 1: 36 Greenleigh Drive

Address Line 4: Sewell, NEW JERSEY 08080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KETERA\_05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashok Tankha

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Ketera\_05\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Ketera\_05\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Ketera\_05\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 022445 FRAME: 0709**

500816212

# ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Ram Dayal Goyal hereby declares that I am the sole inventor of the invention described in patent application, relating to "Fuzzy Search Using Progressive Relaxation Of Search Terms"

For good and valuable consideration, receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Ketera Software India Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Indian company, with a principal place of business located at Level 9, Prestige Obelisk, Kasturba Road, Bangalore - 560 001, India, duly organized and existing under the laws of India, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in India and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in my names applications for Letters Patent in all countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made;

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, said application and any Letter Patents that may issue, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the

= 1 JUL 2000

Page 1 of 2

Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize and request the Controller of Patents of India and any official of any country or countries foreign to India whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, applications and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions, including any and all Letters and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions, including any and all Letters Patent of India which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Ram Dayal Goyal

Pan Doys

Date 1 1 200 S

First Inventor

Address: 943/25/2, 8th cross, HMT Layout, Mathikere, Bangalore - Karnataka – India,

This 15th day of 1 2008, before me personally came the above named Ram Dayal Goyal known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

8 Com . LL.8

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public ..

ic<sub>jayaprak</sub>ash. C. Advocate & notary Eatin noti 7th main

541/8-82/1. 7th Main. Vijayabagar, BANGALORE-40.

= 1 JUL 2008

Constitute the set of the set of

PATENT REEL: 022445 FRAME: 0712

**RECORDED: 03/25/2009**